

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).996/2007

P.N.MURALIDHARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU MATHEW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice to respondent no. 1 has been returned with
endorsement 'not known'. Issue fresh notice by registered post A.D. within ten
days from today. In the meanwhile, respondent no. 2 shall file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 12.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar