

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).996/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLRP No.2150/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.N.MURALIDHARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU MATHEW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dasti service and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce a copy of the Power of Attorney.

In the meantime, the respondents may file their counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master